

MAR VISTA COMMUNITY COUNCIL



Marvista.org

Funding NPG Motion

COMMITTEE: Education, Art, and Culture Committee (EACC)

POSITION: FUNDING NPG

TITLE: Richland Elementary Funding Motion

THE MOTION: MVCC approves Richland Elementary's Booster Club's NPG application for \$5000 dollars.

BACKGROUND: Richland Elementary does not have fence covering or playground shade. Both of which have been an issue. The playground asphalt gets very hot during the school day, and the lack of shade in the background due to the lack of both trees and awnings. In addition, the playground fence does not have a cover and as a result child have witnessed inappropriate behavior from outside of the fence. LAUSD has a long list of work orders for fence coverings, and no timely action is in the works. LAUSD procedure for planting tree's costs about \$30,000 to get the asphalt tested, appropriate trees tested, and a number of other procedures. All vendor estimates are LAUSD approved. Total cost is \$9,000, asking for \$5000. Additionally \$4000 will be covered by remaining funds from previous year and current year fundraising efforts.

Richland Elementary is a public LAUSD DUAL LANGUAGE TWO-WAY IMMERSION FRENCH, with a LabelFrancÉducation awarded by the French Ministry for Europe and Foreign Affairs.

Located in zone 2

DIRECTED TO: MVCC and City Clerk's Office

ACTION/VOTE COUNT:

MVCC EACC Committee meeting, August 13, 2024 Motion of support moved by Yulie Mack, seconded by Aaron Vanek, support approved by MVCC EACC Committee 34Y-0N-2A

MVCC Board Meeting, August 15, 2024 Motion of support moved by Director XXX, seconded by Director XXX Motion of support approved by the MVCC Board XX-XX-XX

Neighborhood Council Funding Program

APPLICATION for Neighborhood Purposes Grant (NPG)





This form is to be completed by the applicant seeking the Neighborhood Purposes Grant and submitted to the Neighborhood Council from whom the grant is being sought. All applications for grants must be reviewed and approved in a public meeting. Upon approval of the application the Neighborhood Council (NC) shall submit the application along with all required documentation to the Office of the City Clerk, NC Funding Program.

Name of NC from which you are seeking this grant: Mar Vista Community Council

SEC	TION I- APPLICANT INFORMATION					
1-\	Richland Boosters Club			Ca		
1a)	Organization Name	Federal I	I.D. # (EIN#)	State of In	corporation	Date of 501(c)(3) Status (if applicable)
1b)	11538 National Ave	Los	Angel	es	Ca	90064
	Organization Mailing Address	City			State	Zip Code
1c)						
	Business Address (If different)	City			State	Zip Code
1d)	PRIMARY CONTACT INFORMATION:					
	Della Laira 310-902	-6577	Preside	ent@rich	landboo	sters.org
	Name	Phone		E	mail	
2)	Type of Organization- Please select one: Public School (not to include private schools) Attach Signed letter on School Letterhead	or 🗹	501(c)(3) Nor Attach IRS D	n-Profit <i>(other</i> e terminatio	r than religious n Letter	institutions)
	Richland Ave Elementary School, 11572	Richland	Ave Lo	s Ange l e	es Ca	90064
3)	Name / Address of Affiliated Organization (if applica	nble)	City		State	Zip Code

SECTION II - PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Please describe the purpose and intent of the grant.

The grant will assist our organization to install privacy fence screens on the campus and install sun shades in the Transitional Kindergarten and Kindergarten yards.

5) How will this grant be used to primarily support or serve a public purpose and benefit the public at-large. (Grants cannot be used as rewards or prizes for individuals)

The grant will benefit the well-being of the young students at Richland ave Elementary school in two ways:

- 1. Create barrier from public view, and prevent indecent exposures of pedestrians. There is an unhoused camp in the school neighborhood. We had an incident of an unhoused, undressed individual walking near our school fence. The privacy screen will safe guard our students from such indecencies.
- 2. As the climate in California fortifies, the summers are getting hotter and hotter in terms of temperature. With the latest passing of the California 2023 SB 515 for Protecting Californians from Extreme Heat, we are aiming to purchase and install sun shade sails on the campus.

PAGE 1 NCFP 107

y also provide the Budget Outline on a s Personnel Related Expenses		Requested of NC	Total Projected Cost
		\$	\$
		\$	\$
		\$	\$
on-Personnel Related Expenses		Requested of NC	Total Projected Cost
rivacy Screens (8 rolls) + Installation	n, Sales Tax	\$5000.00	\$9,423.22
		\$	\$
		\$	\$
you (applicant) applied to any other o	e list names of NCs: _ gram or purpose desc	ribed in Question 4 conting	
Source of Funding		Amount	Total Projected Cost
		\$	\$
		\$	\$
		\$	\$
NIV - POTENTIAL CONFLICTS OF IN you (applicant) have a current or for	TIEREST		
N IV - POTENTIAL CONFLICTS OF IN you (applicant) have a current or for No	ITEREST	a Board Member of the NC	?
you (applicant) have a current or for	TIEREST	a Board Member of the NC	
ON IV - POTENTIAL CONFLICTS OF IN you (applicant) have a current or for No Yes If Yes, please	TIEREST	a Board Member of the NC	?
on IV - POTENTIAL CONFLICTS OF IN you (applicant) have a current or for No Yes if Yes, please ame of NC Board Member	mer relationship with e describe below:	a Board Member of the NC	to Applicant ore filing this applicati
NIV-POTENTIAL CONFLICTS OF IN you (applicant) have a current or for No Yes	mer relationship with e describe below: ember consult the Off a Board Member of the	Relationship Relationship Ice of the City Attorney befine NC has a conflict of int	to Applicant ore filing this applicati
you (applicant) have a current or for No Yes If Yes, please are of NC Board Member yes, did you request that the board mayes No *(Please note that if participates in the discussion and	mer relationship with e describe below: ember consult the Off a Board Member of the	Relationship Relationship Ice of the City Attorney befine NC has a conflict of int	to Applicant ore filing this applicati
on IV-POTENTIAL CONFLICTS OF IN you (applicant) have a current or for No Yes If Yes, please ame of NC Board Member yes, did you request that the board many yes No *(Please note that if participates in the discussion and tant in its entirety.)	mer relationship with e describe below: ember consult the Off a Board Member of the voting of this NPG,	Relationship Relationship Ice of the City Attorney befine NC has a conflict of int	to Applicant ore filing this applicati
you (applicant) have a current or for No Yes If Yes, please ame of NC Board Member yes, did you request that the board my Yes No (Please note that if participates in the discussion and ant in its entirety.) ON V - DECLARATION AND SIGNATURY of the best of my known with the participate of the discussion and antimits entirety.	mer relationship with e describe below: ember consult the Off a Board Member of the voting of this NPG,	Relationship ice of the City Attorney befine NC has a conflict of int the NC Funding Program	ore filing this application and completes to will deny the payme
you (applicant) have a current or for No Yes If Yes, please are of NC Board Member res, did you request that the board mayes No (Please note that if participates in the discussion and ant in its entirety.) NV-DECLARATION AND SIGNATURY of the discussion when the discussion in the discussion and antiput that the best of my known curately stated. I further affirm that	mer relationship with e describe below: ember consult the Off a Board Member of the voting of this NPG, RE viedge, the information of the describe below:	Relationship Ice of the City Attorney befine NC has a conflict of intithe NC Funding Program on provided herein and concuments "What is a Pub	ore filing this application and completes to will deny the payme mmunicated otherwisilic Benefit," and "Co
you (applicant) have a current or form to you (applicant) have a current or form to you (applicant) have a current or form to yes if Yes, please me of NC Board Member es, did you request that the board may you have your that if you have your to you have you have your to you have your to you have your to you have you h	mer relationship with e describe below: ember consult the Off a Board Member of the voting of this NPG. RE viedge, the information of the proposed project the proposed project.	Relationship Ice of the City Attorney befine NC has a conflict of interest the NC Funding Program on provided herein and concuments "What is a Public (s) and/or program(s) fa	ore filing this application and completes to will deny the payme mmunicated otherwisilic Benefit," and "Coll within the criteria of
you (applicant) have a current or form to you (applicant) have a current or form to you (applicant) have a current or form to yes. If Yes, please me of NC Board Member es, did you request that the board member yes. If Yes, please me of NC Board Member es, did you request that the board member yes. If Yes, please me of NC Board Member es, did you request that the board member yes. If Yes, please me of NC Board Member in the time to your television and affirm that you you wantely stated. If further affirm that you you you you wantely stated. If further affirm that you	ember consult the Offa Board Member of the voting of this NPG. RE Viedge, the information of the proposed project of interest exist	Relationship Ice of the City Attorney befine NC has a conflict of interest the NC Funding Program on provided herein and concuments "What is a Public of the Would prevent the a	ore filing this application and completes to will deny the payme mmunicated otherwisilic Benefit," and "Coll within the criteria of the Neighbor and the Neighb
you (applicant) have a current or form to you (applicant) have a current or form to you (applicant) have a current or form to yes if Yes, please me of NC Board Member es, did you request that the board member yes. No *(Please note that if your to you have you have your to you have your to you have your to you have y	ember consult the Offa Board Member of the voting of this NPG. RE Viedge, the information of the proposed project of interest exist arrent Board Member	Relationship Ice of the City Attorney befine NC has a conflict of interest the NC Funding Program on provided herein and concuments "What is a Public of and/or program(s) fathat would prevent the art of the Neighborhood Concuments"	ore filing this application and completes to will deny the payme mmunicated otherwiselic Benefit," and "Co il within the criteria of warding of the Neighburch to whom I am se
you (applicant) have a current or form to you (applicant) have a current or form to you (applicant) have a current or form to yes yes, please me of NC Board Member es, did you request that the board member yes No (Please note that if your to you have you have your to you have you have your to you have y	ember consult the Offa Board Member of the voting of this NPG. REVIEWS, the information of the proposed project of interest exist arrent Board Member grant received is not the proposed in the proposed project of interest exist arrent Board Member grant received is not the proposed project of interest exist arrent Board Member grant received is not the proposed project of interest exist arrent Board Member grant received is not the proposed project of interest exist arrent Board Member grant received is not the proposed project of interest exist arrent Board Member grant received is not the proposed project of the proposed project of interest exist arrent Board Member grant received is not the proposed project of the pr	Relationship Re	ore filing this application and completes to will deny the payme mmunicated otherwiselic Benefit," and "Co il within the criteria of warding of the Neighburch to whom I am se
you (applicant) have a current or form to a great that the board member es, did you request that the board member es entirely.) NV-DECLARATION AND SIGNATURE affirm that, to the best of my known curately stated. I further affirm that es of this application and affirm that project/program and that no confines Grant. I affirm that I am not a cubication. I further affirm that If the ere, said funds shall be returned in	ember consult the Offa Board Member of the voting of this NPG. RE Viedge, the information of the proposed project of interest exist arrent Board Member grant received is not mediately to the New York Proposed project of interest exist arrent Board Member grant received is not mediately to the New York Proposed project of interest exist arrent Board Member grant received is not mediately to the New York Proposed project of interest exist arrent Board Member grant received is not mediately to the New York Proposed project proposed project proposed project proposed project proj	Relationship Relationship Relationship Recof the City Attorney befine NC has a conflict of interest the NC Funding Program on provided herein and concuments "What is a Public of its and/or program (s) fathat would prevent the act of the Neighborhood Contused in accordance with lighborhood Council.	ore filing this application and completes to will deny the payme mmunicated otherwiselic Benefit," and "Co il within the criteria of warding of the Neighburch to whom I am se
yes, did you request that the board many in the discussion and rant in its entirety.) ONV-DECEARATION AND SIGNATURY of this application and affirm that it project/program and that no confit the project/program and that no confit the project/program and that no confit the project/program and that it is project/project/program and that it is project/proje	mer relationship with e describe below: ember consult the Off a Board Member of the voting of this NPG. RE viedge, the information of the proposed project the proposed project interest exist arrent Board Member grant received is not mediately to the New oration or School Prince	Relationship Relationship Relationship Recof the City Attorney befine NC has a conflict of interest the NC Funding Program on provided herein and concuments "What is a Public of its and/or program (s) fathat would prevent the act of the Neighborhood Contused in accordance with lighborhood Council.	ore filing this application and completes to will deny the payme mmunicated otherwiselic Benefit," and "Co il within the criteria of warding of the Neighburch to whom I am se
you (applicant) have a current or for No Yes If Yes, please ame of NC Board Member yes, did you request that the board may be a not and antin its entirety.) ON V - DEGLARATION AND SIGNATURY of this application and affirm that it of this application and affirm that project/program and that no confies Grant. I affirm that I am not a cupilication. I further affirm that if the here, said funds shall be returned in executive Director of Non-Profit Corporation.	mer relationship with e describe below: ember consult the Off a Board Member of the voting of this NPG. RE viedge, the information of the proposed project of interest exist arrent Board Member grant received is not mediately to the Neuroration or School Print President	Relationship Re	ore filing this application of the payme of the Neighbors of the Neighbors of the terms of the application
you (applicant) have a current or for No Yes if Yes, please me of NC Board Member es, did you request that the board means in its entirety.) NV-DECLARATION AND SIGNATURY affirm that, to the best of my known curately stated. I further affirm that project/program and that no confines Grant. I affirm that I am not a curicular current in the curate in the curate in the curate in the sapplication and affirm that is entire in the curate in the cura	mer relationship with e describe below: ember consult the Off a Board Member of the voting of this NPG. RE viedge, the information of the proposed project the proposed project interest exist arrent Board Member grant received is not mediately to the New oration or School Prince	Relationship Re	ore filing this application of the payme mmunicated otherwiselic Benefit," and "Co il within the criteria of warding of the Neighburdi to whom I am such the terms of the application of the application of the application of the payments.
you (applicant) have a current or for No	mer relationship with e describe below: ember consult the Off a Board Member of the voting of this NPG. RE viedge, the information of the proposed project of interest exist arrent Board Member grant received is nonmediately to the Neutral President Title	Relationship Re	ore filing this application of the payment of the payment of the payment of the Neighborh of the terms of the application of the payment of t
you (applicant) have a current or for No Yes If Yes, please me of NC Board Member es, did you request that the board means of NC Board Member es, did you request that the board means of NC Board Member es, did you request that the board means of NC Board Member es, did you request that the board means of NC Board Member of Please note that if you are not and and in its entirety.) NV-DECIARATION AND SIGNATURY affirm that, to the best of my know curately stated. I further affirm that project/program and that no confess Grant. I affirm that I am not a cubication. I further affirm that if the tere, said funds shall be returned in xecutive Director of Non-Profit Corporation. PRINT Name	mer relationship with e describe below: ember consult the Off a Board Member of the voting of this NPG. RE viedge, the information of the proposed project of interest exist arrent Board Member grant received is nonmediately to the Neutral President Title	Relationship Re	ore filing this application of the payment of the payment of the payment of the Neighborh of the terms of the application of the payment of t

* If a current Board Member holds the position of Executive Director or Secretary, please contact the NC Funding Program at (213) 978-1058 or clerk.ncfunding@lacity.org for instructions on completing this form

Richland Boosters Club Project Budget

Project Name:	Coolidge Privacy Screen & Sun shades
Department:	Richland Boosters Club
President Name:	Della Laira



			Planned Hours	Labor		Mat	erials					BALANCE
				Actual Hours	\$/HR	UNITS	\$/UNITS	Travel Equipment	Fixed Misc.	BUDGETED	ACTUAL	UNDER/OVER
WBS	Project Tasks	Assigned To:								\$ 9,072.80	\$ 8,922.68	\$ 150.12
1.0	Purchase Grasstik Privacy Screening	Grasstik Vendor				8.0	\$921.60		\$150.00 700.4	7,372.80	7,372.80	_
2.0	Install Grasstik Privacy Screening	Grasstik Vendor	24.0	24.0	\$50.00					1,200.00	1,200.00	_
3.0	Purchase Sun Shades for TK yard	Alexa Asjes	1.0)	\$0.00	7.0			\$349.88	500.00	349.88	150.12
3.1	Install Sun Shades by parents		-		\$0.00					_		_
5.0												_
	SUBTOTAL				\$1,200.00		\$7,372.80	0.0	\$499.88 700.4	9,072.80	\$9,773.10	(700.30)

ADERSA Group LLC 207 W 138th St Los Angeles, CA 90061



Estimate

Date	Estimate #
6/27/2024	1297

Name / Address

Richland Avenue Elementary Tabitha Thigpen 11562 Richland Ave. Los Angeles, CA 90064-3733 USA

Ship To

Richland Avenue Elementary Tabitha Thigpen 11562 Richland Ave. Los Angeles, CA 90064-3733 USA

> P.O. No. **Due Date** 9/27/2024

					8/21/2024
Item Code	Description	Qty	U/M	Price Each	Amount
10832	Grasstik 8ft H x 32ft L	8		1,024.00	8,192.00T
SPECIALD	Special Discount			-819.20	-819.20
INSTALLA	Product Installation			1,200.00	1,200.00
DELIVERY	Product Delivery by Adersa Group			150.00	150.00
	Sales Tax			9.50%	700.42

This estimate is an approximation and is not quaranteed. The estima regarding project requirements. Actual cost may change once all project elements are finalized or negotiated. Prior to any changes of cost, the client will be notified. Estimate valid for 30 days.

estimate is an approximation and is not guaranteed. The nate is based on information provided from the client	Total	\$9,423.22
iate is based on information provided from the client		
rding project requirements. Actual cost may change once		

Phone #	E-mail	Web Site
+1 323 552 55 78	info@grasstik.com	www.grasstik.com





Search for articles





L¹²

\$45.99

Custom-Made \lor Shade Sail \lor Privacy Screen \lor Shade Cloth \lor Roller Shade \lor

Patio Umbrella V Plant covers

Order FAQs Track Order OM Affiliate

GIFT10

Copy code

Your cart



LOVE STORY

Waterproof Rectangle Shade Sail

\$45.99

Size: 10' x 13'

Color: Orange Red

1





Waterproof Triangle Shade Sails

⑪

\$29.99

LOVE STORY

Size: 12' x 12' x 12'
Color: Turquoise Blue

1 <u>fil</u>



Size: 16' x 16' x 16' Color: Orange Yellow





LOVE STORY

\$75.96

\$79.96

Hardware Kit for Triangle Shade Sail

\$18.99 \$19.99

Category: 6" For Triangle





LOVE STORY

\$29.99

Waterproof Triangle Shade Sails

\$29.99

Size: 12' x 12' x 12' **Color:** White





LOVE STORY

\$39.99

Waterproof Triangle Shade Sails

\$39.99

Size: 16' x 16' x 16'

Color: White





LOVE STORY

\$41.98

Hardware Kit for Rectangle Shade Sail

\$20.99 \$25.99

Category: 6" For Rectangle

\$51.98



Waterproof Rectangle Shade Sail

\$45.99

Size: 10' x 13'
Color: Sand

1



Order summary	
Add order note	~
Tax included, <u>shipping</u> calculated at checkout.	
Subtotal:	\$349.88 USD
Checkout	
Prayrai	

ABOUT US

Our Story

Blogs

OM Affiliate

Address: 4660 Brooks St. Montclair, CA. 91763

Email: service@lovestoryoutdoor.com

Contact US FAQs Track your order Ordering & Shipping Return & Refund Sign up for exclusive offers, original stories, events and more. Your email Your email

Privacy Policy

Terms of Service

Disclaimer

Copyright © 2024 LOVE STORY Inc. All rights reserved.

United States

(USD \$)



